iy

Mavic Air 2 Release Notes

Date: 2020.06.15
Aircraft Firmware: v01.00.0250
Remote Controller: v01.00.0250
DJI Fly App iOS: vl.l4

DJI Fly App Android: vll4

What's New?

e Added switch to automatically detect subjects in FocusTrack, and optimized the overall performance of
FocusTrack.

e Added ability to track subjects by dragging a box around it when using Free Hyperlapse mode.

e Added ability to store 8K Hyperlapse in RAW format, use playback to view 8K Hyperlapse, and for more
media players to play 8K Hyperlapse.

e Added prompts in DJI Fly when GPS experiences interference.

® Increased maximum flight speed to 19 m/s when using Spotlight in Sport mode, and added support for
Spotlight at night.

e Optimized Smart RTH.
e Optimized performance when using wave gesture to trigger ActiveTrack and QuickShots.

e Reduced noise when recording HDR video at night.

Notes:

o If the update fails, restart aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Fly or DJI Assistant 2 for Mavic, and retry.

http://www.dji.com/mavic-air-2
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Mavic Air 2 Release Notes

Date:

Aircraft Firmware:
Remote Controller:
DJI Fly App iOS:

DJI Fly App Android:

What's New?

e Fixed occasional issue: video was abnormal when recorded to aircraft.

e Optimized Smart RTH.

Notes:

2020.05.09
v01.00.0130
v01.00.0108
v1.1.0
v1.1.0
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o If the update fails, restart aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Fly or DJI Assistant 2 for Mavic, and retry.

http://www.dji.com/mavic-air-2
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Mavic Air 2 Release Notes

Date:

Aircraft Firmware:
Remote Controller:
DJI Fly App iOS:

DJI Fly App Android:

What's New?

e Added FocusTrack. Drag a box around the subject in camera view to enable FocusTrack.

e Added HDR Video mode.
e Added SmartPhoto mode.

o Added Waypoints for Hyperlapse.

2020.04.28
v01.00.0113
v01.00.0108
v1.1.0

v1.1.0

o Added 8K resolution for Free and Waypoints in Hyperlapse.

e |Increased maximum transmission distance to 10 km.

Notes:
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o If the update fails, restart aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Fly or DJI Assistant 2 for Mavic, and retry.

http://www.dji.com/mavic-air-2
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