

1

Mavic Air 2 Release Notes

Date:	2020.06.15	
Aircraft Firmware:	v01.00.0250	
Remote Controller:	v01.00.0250	
DJI Fly App iOS:	v1.1.4	
DJI Fly App Android:	vl.1.4	

What's New?

- Added switch to automatically detect subjects in FocusTrack, and optimized the overall performance of FocusTrack.
- Added ability to track subjects by dragging a box around it when using Free Hyperlapse mode.
- Added ability to store 8K Hyperlapse in RAW format, use playback to view 8K Hyperlapse, and for more media players to play 8K Hyperlapse.
- Added prompts in DJI Fly when GPS experiences interference.
- Increased maximum flight speed to 19 m/s when using Spotlight in Sport mode, and added support for Spotlight at night.
- Optimized Smart RTH.
- Optimized performance when using wave gesture to trigger ActiveTrack and QuickShots.
- Reduced noise when recording HDR video at night.

Notes:

• If the update fails, restart aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Fly or DJI Assistant 2 for Mavic, and retry.



Mavic Air 2 Release Notes

Date:	2020.05.09	
Aircraft Firmware:	v01.00.0130	
Remote Controller:	v01.00.0108	
DJI Fly App iOS:	v1.1.0	
DJI Fly App Android:	v1.1.0	

What's New?

- Fixed occasional issue: video was abnormal when recorded to aircraft.
- Optimized Smart RTH.

Notes:

• If the update fails, restart aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Fly or DJI Assistant 2 for Mavic, and retry.



Mavic Air 2 Release Notes

Date:	2020.04.28
Aircraft Firmware:	v01.00.0113
Remote Controller:	v01.00.0108
DJI Fly App iOS:	v1.1.0
DJI Fly App Android:	v1.1.O

What's New?

- Added FocusTrack. Drag a box around the subject in camera view to enable FocusTrack.
- Added HDR Video mode.
- Added SmartPhoto mode.
- Added Waypoints for Hyperlapse.
- Added 8K resolution for Free and Waypoints in Hyperlapse.
- Increased maximum transmission distance to 10 km.

Notes:

• If the update fails, restart aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Fly or DJI Assistant 2 for Mavic, and retry.